Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School Terms and Conditions - Dragster Adventure

I understand this is a very physical, high speed, potentially dangerous activity. I certify that I do not have current or prior heart problems; I do not have current or prior neck or back problems; I do not have high blood pressure or am not at risk of stroke, I am not an expectant mother; I am not under the influence of alcohol or drugs; I do not have any mental or physical conditions or limitations which may impair my ability to participate in this activity.

If the course cannot be completed due to weather or mechanical conditions, I will be rescheduled to complete the remainder of my course. I understand that I will not receive a refund.

| Initial one of the following statements: |
|---|
| I understand and agree that in addition to any other liability I may incur, I am responsible for the first Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) of accident damage caused to any vehicle or property as a result of my acts or omissions at Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School. In the event I do not pay the full amount of damages upon request, I will be responsible for all costs of litigation including attorney's fees. |
| I agree to pay Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) to reduce my liability damage from Five Thousand (\$5,000.00) Dollars of accident damage to One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00). I understand and agree that in addition to any other liability I may incur, I am responsible for the first One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) of accident damage caused to any vehicle or property as a result of my acts or omissions at Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School. In the event I do not pay the full amount of damages upon request, I will be responsible for all costs of litigation including attorney's fees. |
| I am at least eighteen (18) years of age, possess a valid driver's license issued by the State or Government of If I am not eighteen (18) years of age, my parent or guardian has signed these Terms and Conditions, as well as a Notarized Minor Release. I acknowledge that if I do not have my valid driver's license with me at the time the course begins, I will not be allowed to participate in the course and will not receive any refund. |
| I agree that this agreement is made in, governed by, to be performed in, and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida. I further consent and submit to the jurisdiction of the courts of the State of Florida and expressly agree to such forum for the bringing of any such suit, action or other proceeding arising out of my obligation hereunder, and expressly waive any objection to venue in any such courts and waive any right to a trial by jury. |
| I acknowledge that Frank Hawley, and other representatives of Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School are experts in the field of drag racing. Frank Hawley or his representatives at Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School have the right to terminate my participation in the program of Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School if in their sole and absolute judgment determine my conduct could cause harm to me or others or damage to property. If my participation is terminated because my conduct has been determined to be unacceptable I will not receive any refund of any tuition I have paid. |
| No oral representations, statements or inducements apart from the foregoing written agreement have been made. I have read the information above and agree to abide by these terms and conditions. |
| Print Name Date of Program |
| Signature Date Signed |
| Enrollment in any program is at the sole discretion of "Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School" |
| Credit Card NumberExp DateCVV Code |
| SignatureName on Credit Card |
| Address with zip code of credit card statement |